






















































CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Statements of Financial Condition (unaudited)

December 31,
2008 2007 2007

Assets
Cash 848,082$                        1,019,161$                     1,123,008$                     
Receivables:

Due from parent 124,343                          112,500                          112,500                          
Accrued interest 12,111                            14,336                            14,139                            
Customers 27,728                            28,619                            57,697                            

Total receivables 164,182                          155,455                          184,336                          

Securities owned, at fair value 4,361,323                       3,415,096                       3,416,702                       
Deferred income taxes, net 38,034                            -                                     -                                     
Other assets 12,340                            4,635                              15,063                            

Total Assets 5,423,961$                     4,594,347$                     4,739,109$                     

Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity

Liabilities:
Due to parent 79,866                            71,307                            71,628                            
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 162,890                        251,215                         249,927                         
Deferred income taxes, net -                                     -                                     4,900                              
Income taxes payable 108,239                          2,269                              51,217                            

Total Liabilities 350,995                          324,791                          377,672                          

Stockholder's Equity
Common stock, no par value, 2,000 shares authorized,

800 shares issued and outstanding 4,066,909                       4,066,909                       4,066,909                       
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 1,006,057                       202,647                          294,528                          

Total Stockholder's Equity 5,072,966                       4,269,556                       4,361,437                       

Total Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity 5,423,961$                     4,594,347$                     4,739,109$                     

October 31,



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Statements of Income and Changes in Retained Earnings (unaudited)

One Month Ended Ten Months Ended

2008 2007 2008 2007

Revenue
Transaction and advisory revenue 206,532$             187,471$             2,837,152$          1,360,997$          
Shared service income from U.S. Central 124,343               112,500               1,243,430            1,125,000            
Net investment income (47,104)                34,609                 83,421                 188,491               

Total Revenue 283,771               334,580               4,164,003            2,674,488            

Expenses
Salaries and benefits 100,642               78,752                 1,024,912            878,351               
Shared service fees paid to U.S. Central 75,691                 73,719                 719,208               729,344               
Conference and marketing (4,011)                  (900)                     (6,991)                  (143)                     
Professional and outside services 53,611                 73,431                 1,151,608            561,861               
Travel 7,250                   10,699                 51,802                 70,078                 
Office occupancy and administration 828                      774                      6,762                   3,596                   
Data processing 565                      708                      13,199                 9,981                   
Other 2,830                   1,594                   40,192                 24,960                 

Total Expenses 237,406               238,777               3,000,692            2,278,028            

Net Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 46,365                 95,803                 1,163,311            396,460               

Income Tax Expense (Benefit)
Current 43,154                 -                           494,716               -                           
Deferred (25,012)                9,902                   (42,934)                91,677                 

Total Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 18,142                 9,902                   451,782               91,677                 

Net Income (Loss) 28,223                 85,901                 711,529               304,783               

Retained Earnings - Beginning of the Period 977,834               116,746               294,528               (102,136)              

Retained Earnings - End of the Period 1,006,057$          202,647$             1,006,057$          202,647$             

October 31, October 31,



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Net Capital Computation (unaudited)
October 31, 2008

Ownership Equity 5,072,966$         

Non-Allowable Assets
Investments in affiliates 848,082                 
Accounts receivable, investment advisory fees 6,564                     
Accounts receivable, other 124,095                 
Prepaid expenses 11,541                   
Current and deferred income taxes recoverable 38,034                   
Accrued interest over 30 days 28                          

Total Non-Allowable Assets (1,028,344)          

Deduction for Excess Insurance Deductible (18,000)               

Net Capital Before Haircuts on Securities 4,026,622           

Haircuts on Securities (247,039)             

Net Regulatory Capital 3,779,583           

Aggregate Indebtedness
Total liabilities 350,995$               
Liabilities excluded from aggregate indebtedness -                             

Total Aggregate Indebtedness 350,995                 

Minimum Net Capital Based on Aggregate Indebtedness
(Total Aggregate Indebtedness x 6 2/3%) 23,400$                 

Regulatory Minimum Net Capital
(Greater of $100,000 or 6 2/3% of Total Aggregate Indebtedness) 100,000              

Excess Net Capital 3,679,583$         

Ratio of Aggregate Indebtedness to Net Capital 0.09 to 1



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Statements of Financial Condition (unaudited)

December 31,
2008 2007 2007

Assets
Cash 1,121,844$                     1,104,167$                     1,123,008$                     
Receivables:

Due from parent 124,454                          112,500                          112,500                          
Accrued interest 14,202                            14,012                            14,139                            
Customers 25,983                            42,816                            57,697                            

Total receivables 164,639                          169,328                          184,336                          

Securities owned, at fair value 4,184,480                       3,305,305                       3,416,702                       
Deferred income taxes, net 37,388                            -                                     -                                     
Other assets 23,295                            18,848                            15,063                            

Total Assets 5,531,646$                     4,597,648$                     4,739,109$                     

Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity

Liabilities:
Due to parent 73,751                            72,315                            71,628                            
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 215,876                        179,772                         249,927                         
Deferred income taxes, net -                                     6,528                              4,900                              
Income taxes payable 132,029                          24,948                            51,217                            

Total Liabilities 421,656                          283,563                          377,672                          

Stockholder's Equity
Common stock, no par value, 2,000 shares authorized,

800 shares issued and outstanding 4,066,909                       4,066,909                       4,066,909                       
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 1,043,081                       247,176                          294,528                          

Total Stockholder's Equity 5,109,990                       4,314,085                       4,361,437                       

Total Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity 5,531,646$                     4,597,648$                     4,739,109$                     

November 30,



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Statements of Income and Changes in Retained Earnings (unaudited)

One Month Ended Eleven Months Ended

2008 2007 2008 2007

Revenue
Transaction and advisory revenue 193,611$             140,716$             3,030,763$          1,501,713$          
Shared service income from U.S. Central 124,343               112,500               1,367,773            1,237,500            
Net investment income 21,518                 37,311                 104,939               225,802               

Total Revenue 339,472               290,527               4,503,475            2,965,015            

Expenses
Salaries and benefits 85,264                 69,525                 1,110,176            947,876               
Shared service fees paid to U.S. Central 65,142                 72,144                 784,350               801,488               
Conference and marketing 16,155                 16,119                 9,164                   15,976                 
Professional and outside services 99,192                 55,354                 1,250,800            617,215               
Travel 7,133                   7,630                   58,935                 77,708                 
Office occupancy and administration 560                      380                      7,322                   3,976                   
Data processing 461                      308                      13,660                 10,289                 
Other 4,105                   (4,669)                  44,297                 20,291                 

Total Expenses 278,012               216,791               3,278,704            2,494,819            

Net Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 61,460                 73,736                 1,224,771            470,196               

Income Tax Expense (Benefit)
Current 23,790                 24,948                 518,506               24,948                 
Deferred 646                      4,259                   (42,288)                95,936                 

Total Income Tax Expense (Benefit) 24,436                 29,207                 476,218               120,884               

Net Income (Loss) 37,024                 44,529                 748,553               349,312               

Retained Earnings - Beginning of the Period 1,006,057            202,647               294,528               (102,136)              

Retained Earnings - End of the Period 1,043,081$          247,176$             1,043,081$          247,176$             

November 30, November 30,



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Net Capital Computation (unaudited)
November 30, 2008

Ownership Equity 5,109,990$         

Non-Allowable Assets
Investments in affiliates 1,121,844              
Accounts receivable, investment advisory fees 6,481                     
Accounts receivable, other 124,454                 
Prepaid expenses 23,295                   
Current and deferred income taxes recoverable 37,388                   
Accrued interest over 30 days 1,482                     

Total Non-Allowable Assets (1,314,944)          

Deduction for Excess Insurance Deductible (18,000)               

Net Capital Before Haircuts on Securities 3,777,046           

Haircuts on Securities (236,834)             

Net Regulatory Capital 3,540,212           

Aggregate Indebtedness
Total liabilities 421,656$               
Liabilities excluded from aggregate indebtedness -                             

Total Aggregate Indebtedness 421,656                 

Minimum Net Capital Based on Aggregate Indebtedness
(Total Aggregate Indebtedness x 6 2/3%) 28,111$                 

Regulatory Minimum Net Capital
(Greater of $100,000 or 6 2/3% of Total Aggregate Indebtedness) 100,000              

Excess Net Capital 3,440,212$         

Ratio of Aggregate Indebtedness to Net Capital 0.12 to 1



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Statements of Financial Condition (unaudited)

2008 2007

Assets
Cash 789,478$                        1,123,008$                     
Receivables:

Due from parent 124,343                          112,500                          
Accrued interest 41,634                            14,139                            
Customers 14,931                            57,697                            

Total receivables 180,908                          184,336                          

Securities owned, at fair value 4,268,144                       3,416,702                       
Deferred income taxes, net 45,378                            -                                     
Income taxes receivable 57,713                            -                                     
Other assets 16,054                            15,063                            

Total Assets 5,357,675$                     4,739,109$                     

Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity

Liabilities:
Due to parent 61,333                            71,628                            
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 157,725                          249,927                          
Deferred income taxes, net -                                     4,900                              
Income taxes payable -                                     51,217                            

Total Liabilities 219,058                          377,672                          

Stockholder's Equity
Common stock, no par value, 2,000 shares authorized,

800 shares issued and outstanding 4,066,909                       4,066,909                       
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 1,071,708                       294,528                          

Total Stockholder's Equity 5,138,617                       4,361,437                       

Total Liabilities and Stockholder's Equity 5,357,675$                     4,739,109$                     

December 31,



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Statements of Income and Changes in Retained Earnings (unaudited)

One Month Ended Year Ended

2008 2007 2008 2007

Revenue
Transaction and advisory revenue 84,466$               195,582$             3,115,229$          1,697,295$          
Shared service income from U.S. Central 124,343               112,500               1,492,116            1,350,000            
Net investment income 25,103                 24,769                 130,042               250,571               

Total Revenue 233,912               332,851               4,737,387            3,297,866            

Expenses
Salaries and benefits 87,992                 83,512                 1,198,168            1,031,388            
Shared service fees paid to U.S. Central 63,506                 74,943                 847,856               876,431               
Conference and marketing 669                      6,204                   9,833                   22,180                 
Professional and outside services 43,975                 89,443                 1,294,775            706,658               
Travel 5,198                   5,583                   64,133                 83,291                 
Office occupancy and administration 741                      575                      8,063                   4,551                   
Data processing 469                      505                      14,129                 10,794                 
Other 2,853                   93                        47,150                 20,384                 

Total Expenses 205,403               260,858               3,484,107            2,755,677            

Net Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 28,509                 71,993                 1,253,280            542,189               

Income Tax Expense (Benefit)
Current 7,872                   26,269                 526,378               51,217                 
Deferred (7,990)                  (1,628)                  (50,278)                94,308                 

Total Income Tax Expense (Benefit) (118)                     24,641                 476,100               145,525               

Net Income (Loss) 28,627                 47,352                 777,180               396,664               

Retained Earnings - Beginning of the Period 1,043,081            247,176               294,528               (102,136)              

Retained Earnings - End of the Period 1,071,708$          294,528$             1,071,708$          294,528$             

December 31, December 31,



CU Investment Solutions, Inc.
Net Capital Computation (unaudited)
December 31, 2008

Ownership Equity 5,138,617$         

Non-Allowable Assets
Investments in affiliates 789,478                 
Accounts receivable, investment advisory fees 6,481                     
Accounts receivable, other 129,543                 
Prepaid expenses 16,054                   
Current and deferred income taxes recoverable 103,091
Accrued interest over 30 days 29,261                   

Total Non-Allowable Assets (1,073,908)          

Deduction for Excess Insurance Deductible (18,000)               

Net Capital Before Haircuts on Securities 4,046,709           

Haircuts on Securities (234,410)             

Net Regulatory Capital 3,812,299           

Aggregate Indebtedness
Total liabilities 219,058$               
Liabilities excluded from aggregate indebtedness -                             

Total Aggregate Indebtedness 219,058                 

Minimum Net Capital Based on Aggregate Indebtedness
(Total Aggregate Indebtedness x 6 2/3%) 14,604$                 

Regulatory Minimum Net Capital
(Greater of $100,000 or 6 2/3% of Total Aggregate Indebtedness) 100,000              

Excess Net Capital 3,712,299$         

Ratio of Aggregate Indebtedness to Net Capital 0.06 to 1
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